2000 - RECORD:46-18

BIG EAST:18-7 (2nd)
BIG EASTTournament: 1-2
NCAA Tournament
Service Academies Classic (2-1)
Millington and Memphis, Tennessee

2/24  vs. Air Force w 6-0
2/25 vs. Ohio State L 4-5
2/27 at Memphis w 4-3

Hormel Foods Baseball Classic (2-1)
Metrodome
Minneapolis, Minnesota

3/3  vs.Wake Forest W 8-5
3/4  vs. Minnesota L 7-9
3/5 vs. Georgia W 6-4
3/7  Manchester College W 5-1

Kennel Clubs Classic (7-1)

Wolfson Park (311 )

University of North Florida (3/12-18)
Jacksonville, Florida (7-1)

3/11  vs. Duquesne w 5-1
3/11  vs. Central Michigan W 5-0
3/12  vs. lllinois w 5-1
3/13 at North Florida L 1-6
3/15  vs. Butler w 3-2
3/16 vs. lowa w 3-2
3/17  vs. Akron w 10-3
3/18 vs. lllinois w 12-3
3/22  Detroit W 10-3
3/25 at Villanova (RAF)(7) w 4-0
3/25 at Villanova (RAF)(10) W 7-3

3/26 at Villanova (RAF) L 511



3/29  Wisconsin-Milwaukee L 314

3/30 Siena Heights W 9-2
41 at Connecticut (7) w 8-3
41 at Connecticut L 1-8
4/2  at Connecticut w 9-2
4/5  Valparaiso w 7-2
4/6  IUPUI w 7-3
4/8  Boston College W 121
4/9  Boston College (7) W 10-6
4/9  Boston College L 11
4111 Purdue L 5-7
4112 Bowling Green W 2-1
4/13  Toledo w 6-3
4115 at West Virginia (10) w 3-1
4/15 at West Virginia L 2-7
4116 at West Virginia W 4-3
4118 Chicago State W 12-2

4/18 Chicago State w 4-1
4/20 at Seton Hall (7) W 11-5
4/20 at Seton Hall W 5-1
4/22 at Georgetown (7) w 5-1
4/22  at Georgetown W 1241
4/25 vs. W. Michigan (Suth. Fid.) L

7-11

4/26  vs. Michigan (OKP) (11) W 5-4
4/27 Cleveland State W 9-6
4/29 St John's (7) W 8-3
4/29  St.John's L 4-6
4/30 St. John's w 9-8
5/2  Northwestern L 4-9
5/3  Oakland W 9-3
5/3  Oakland W 5-3
5/6  Pittsburgh (7) w 7-0
5/6  Pittsburgh (10) W 11-8
5/7  Pittsburgh L 18-22
5/13 Rutgers (7) L 6-16
5/13 Rutgers W 4-3
5114 Rutgers W 10-6

BIG EAST Championship (1-2)
Somerset Ballpark
Bridgewater, New Jersey



5/17  vs. Boston College L ™M
5118 vs. Pittsburgh w 15~
5/19  vs. Boston College L ~6

NCAA Starkville Regional (3-21
Dudy Noble Field
Starkville, Mississippi

5/26
5127
5127
5/28
5/28

RAF -

vs. Tulane w 8-4
at Mississippi State L 1-8
vs. Tulane w 10-6
at Mississippi State w 7-0
at Mississippi State L 9-10

Richie Ashburn Field (Philadelphia)

Suth. - Sutherland Field (Kalamazoo, MI)

OKP -

Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, Mil



2001 - RECORD:49-13-1

BIG EAST:22-4 (1st)

BIG EASTTournament:  1-2

NCAA Tournament

Mississippi State Classic (2-1)
Dudy Noble Field
Starkville, Mississippi
2117 vs. New Orleans L 6-7
2/17 at Mississippi State w 7-5
2118 at Mississippi State (11) W 4-2



Alamo Invitational (3-0)

VJ]. Keefe Field
San Antonio, Texas

2/23  vs.Texas-San Antonio
2/24  vs.Texas-Pan American
2/25  vs. Sam Houston State

Devil Rays Invitational

Florida Power Park

St. Petersburg, Florida

3/2 vs. Florida Atlantic

3/3  vs. USF

3110 at Univ. of the Pacific
3/10  vs. E.Michigan (@UOP)

W 8-3
W 14-9
W 7-4
W 3-0

L 1-6
W 5-2
W 4-3

Fresno State Pepsi Classic (5-0-1)
Beiden Field
Fresno, California

3/12 vs. New Mexico
3/13  vs. Navy (10)

3/14  at Fresno State (10)
3/15  vs. Miami (OH) (11)
3/16  vs. lllinois

3/17  vs. Portland

321 Cleveland State
3/23  at Pittsburgh (7)
3/23  at Pittsburgh

3/25  at Virginia Tech (7)
3/25  at Virginia Tech
3/28 Toledo

3/29  Hillsdale

3/31  Seton Hall (7)

3/31  Seton Hall

41 Seton Hall

4/3 Ball State

4/4 Dayton

4/7 at Rutgers (7)

417  at Rutgers

4/8 at Rutgers (11)
4110 Chicago State
4111 Detroit

4112 Georgetown (7)
4/12  Georgetown

4/14  West Virginia (7)
4114 West Virginia

4119 Central Michigan
4/21  Villanova (7)

4/21  Villanova

4/22  Villanova

4/24  Bowling Green
4/25  Valparaiso (7)

4/25  Valparaiso (7)

428  at St. John's (7)
4/28  at St. John's

4/29  at St.John's

511 vs. Michigan (OKP)
5/2 Western Michigan
SIS Connecticut  (7)
SIS Connecticut

516 Connecticut

5/12  at Boston College (7)
5/12  at Boston College
5/13  at Boston College

BIG EAST Championship

Commerce Bank Ballpark
Bridgewater,

5/17  vs. Virginia Tech
5/18  vs. Rutgers
5118 vs. Virginia Tech

New Jersey
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NCAA South Bend Regional (3-2)
EckStadium
South Bend, Indiana

526 Wisconsin-Milwaukee
527  Florida Int'l (10)

527 UC Santa Barbara (10)
529 Florida International
529 Florida International

W 12-4
L 6-7
w 11-10
W 5-2
L 4-5

OKP-Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)



2002 - RECORD:50-18

BIG EAST:18-8 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament

NCAA Tournament
College World Series Participant

Champions

Univ. of New Orleans Invitational (1-2)
Maestri Field

New Orleans, LA

2/22 vs. Missouri (10) w 7-6
2/23 at New Orleans L 7-8
2/24 vs. Southern lllinois L 2-6
Homestead Challenge (3-1)

Homestead Sports Complex

Homestead, Florida

3/1  vs. Duquesne w 6-0
3/2  vs. Fairfield w 6-4
3/2  vs. Florida International L 413
3/3  vs. Sacred Heart W 41
Round Rock College Classic (1-3)

Dell Diamond

Round Rock, Texas

3/8 vs.TCU L 3-7
3/9 vs.USC w 15-8
3110 vs. Texas-Pan American L 5-6
3111 vs. Creighton L 6-8

Irish Baseball Classic (4-0)
Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/13  vs. Creighton

3114 vs. Southern lllinois
3115 vs. Ark.-Little Rock
3116 vs. Southern lllinois

3/23
3/23
3/24
3/28
3/28

at Connecticut (7)

at Connecticut (11)

at Connecticut

at West Virginia (7)

at West Virginia (10)
3/30 at Georgetown (SPF)(7)
3/30 at Georgetown (SPF)
41 Brigham Young

4/3  Valparaiso (7)
4/3  Valparaiso (7)
4/6  st. John's (7)

4/6  St.John's

417 St.John's

4/9  Western Michigan
4/11  Pittsburgh (7)
4111 Pittsburgh

4/12  Virginia Tech (11)
4112 Virginia Tech
4/15  Central Michigan
4/16  Ball State

4/17 Toledo

4/20 at Seton Hall
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3-4
8-9
6-13
2-4
10-6
10-6
12-3
1-0
16-0
12-1
4-1
3-4
5-2

5-7
12-2
2-1

10-9
10-1
15-4

9-4



4/21  at Seton Hall (7) w 4-2
4/21  at Seton Hall w 6-1
4/23  Chicago State w 9-8
4/24  Bowling Green w 3-2
4/26  Arizona State w 9-4
4/30  vs. Michigan (OKP) w 7-4
5/1  Oakland (MI) w 11-5
5/4 Rutgers (7) w 6-5
5/4 Rutgers w 7-2
SIS Rutgers L 011
5/11 at Villanova (RAF) L 7-8
5/12 at Villanova (RAF)(7) w 8-1
5/12  at Villanova (RAF) w 9-5
5/15  Rochester w 10-3
5/15  Detroit w 23-1
5/17 Boston College w 8-2
5/18 Boston College (7) w 10-6
5/18 Boston College w 5-2
BIG EAST Championship (3-1)

Commerce Bank Ballpark

Bridgewater, New Jersey

5/23  vs. Rutgers w 8-3
5/24  vs. Virginia Tech w 8-4
5/25  vs. Rutgers L 3-4
5/25  vs. Rutgers (10) w 3-2
NCAA South Bend Regional (3-0)
EckStadium

South Bend, Indiana

5/31  Ohio State w 8-6
6/1 South Alabama w 25-1
6/2  Ohio State w 9-6

NCAA Florida State Super Regional (2-1)
Howser Stadium
Tallahassee, Florida

6/7  at Florida State w 10-4
6/9 at Florida State L 512
6/10  at Florida State w 3-1

College World Series (1-2)
Rosenblatt Stadium
Omaha, Nebraska

6/15  vs. Stanford L 3-4
6/17 vs. Rice w 5-3
6/18 vs. Stanford L 3-S

SPF- Shirley Povich Field (Bethesda, MD)
RAF - Richie Ashurn Field (Philadelphia)
FTBB- 5th/3rd Park (Comstock Park, MI)
OKP-Old Kent Park (Grand Rapids, MI)



2003 - RECORD:45-18

BIG EAST:16-7 (3rd)
BIG EASTTournament Champions

NCAA Tournament
2/21 vs. Dayton (@ASU) w 10-9
2/22 vs. Newman (@ASU) w 15-5
2/22  at Arizona State L 316

2/24  at Arizona State L 814



Metrodome Classic (1-2)
Metrodome
Minneapolis, Minnesota

2/28
311
3/2

vs. Nebraska
vs. Minnesota
vs. Wake Forest (13)

Kennel Club Classic (6-1)
Harmon Stadium (UNF)

John Sessions Stadium (JU)

Jacksonville, Florida

3/8
3110
3/11
3/12
3/13
3/14
3115

3/23
3/24
3/24
3/25
3/26
3/29
3/29
3/30
4n
4/2
4/6
4/6
4/9
4110
4110
4112
413
4114
415
4n7
4117
419
4119
4/22
4/23
4/24
4/26
4/26
4/27
4/29
4/30
5/3
5/3
5/4
5110
5110
5/11
5/13
5/14
5/16
5/16

BIG EAST Championship (3-1)

vs. Vand. (10) (@UNF)
vs. Navy (@UNF)

at North Florida

at Jacksonville (10)
vs. E. lllinois (@UNF)
vs. Navy (@UNF)

vs. Creighton (@JU)

at Villanova (13)
at Villanova (7)
at Villanova
Toledo

Purdue
Georgetown (7)
Georgetown
Georgetown
Detroit

Valparaiso

at St. John's (7)
at St. John's
Western Michigan
Chicago State (7)
Bowling Green (7)
vs. Creighton (@Ros.)
at Creighton
Central Michigan
Eastern Michigan
Pittsburgh  (7)
Pittsburgh

Seton Hall (7)
Seton Hall

Ball State
Cleveland State
IPFW

Con necticut (7)
Connecticut
Connecticut

vs. Michigan (FTBB)
Oakland

West Virginia (7)
West Virginia
West Virginia

at Rutgers (7)

at Rutgers

at Rutgers (19)
Cincinnati

Butler (7)

at Virginia Tech (7)
at Virginia Tech

Commerce Bank Ballpark
Bridgewater, New Jersey

5/22
5/23
5/24
5/24

vs. West Virginia
vs. Rutgers
vs. Rutgers
vs. Rutgers
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NCAA Fullerton Regional (2-2)
Goodwin Field
Fullerton, California

5/30
5/31
S/31
6/1

vs. Arizona

at Cal State Fullerton
vs. San Diego

at Cal State Fullerton

L

L

1-7
2-8
2-1

3-1
7-3
6-1

3-2
11-2
10-3

2-3
3-2
5-1
8-3

6-2
13-3
12-5
15-5
13-4
11-3
18-3

71

13-12

5-2
3-5
4-3

1-3
13-1
13-3

3-2
11-4

6-3

2-10

41
124
5-11

9-1

11-15
11-3

13-5

1-8

Ros.- Rosenblatt Stadium (Omaha, NE)
FTBB- 5th/3rd Park (Comstock Park, Ml)



2004 - RECORD:51-12

BIG EAST:20-6 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament Champions
NCAA Tournament
USC Classic (2-0)
Dedeaux Field
Los Angeles, California
2/20 vs. San Diego State
2/21 at USC(7)

£=

Florida Atlantic Classic (3-0)
FAU Baseball Stadium

Boca Raton, Florida

2/27  vs. Winthrop

2/28 vs. Fla. Mem. (non-tour)
2/28 at Florida Atlantic

2/29 vs. Minnesota

SE=%

71

19-6
12-3

3-2
19-7

Alamo City Irish Baseball Classic (3-1)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/6  vs. So. lllinois (11) w
317 vs. Texas-San Antonio L
3/8 vs. Penn State w

3/9  vs.Texas-San Antonio w

Round Rock College Classic (3-0)
Dell Diamond
Round Rock, Texas
3/11  vs. Penn State
3/12  vs. Arizona
3/13 vs. Texas Tech
3/20 at Southern lllinois L
3/21  at Southern lllinois
3/23 Central Michigan
3/24  Detroit

3/27 at West Virginia (10)
3/27 at West Virginia
3/28 at West Virginia

3/31  Western Michigan
4n Hillsdale

4/3  Villanova (7)
4/3  Villanova (10)
4/4  Villanova

4/6  Chicago State
4/7  Valparaiso
4110 Boston College
4110 Boston College
4/12  StJohn's (7)
4/12  St.John's

4/14  Oakland

4/17 vs. Georgetown (SPF)(7)
4117 vs. Georgetown (SPF)
4/18 vs. Georgetown (SPF)
4/21  Toledo

4/23  at Seton Hall (7)

4/23  at Seton Hall

4/25 at Pittsburgh (7) L
4/25 at Pittsburgh L
4/27 Ball State (15) w
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12-11
9-17

8-2
13-5

4-2
6-1
4-8

1-4
16-6
5-3
4-0
6-2
12-3
10-2
15-7

13-1
15-5
9-3
4.7
6-4
7-1

17-5
18-7
11-4
9-6
9-3
2-4
4-3
6-8

7-6



4/28 Cleveland State L 512

4/29  Manchester w 10-0
4130 IPFW w 7-5
5/9  at Connecticut (7) W 4-0
5/9  at Connecticut w 11-4
5/10 at Connecticut W 16-8
512 vs. Michigan (FTBB) w 7-3
5/15 - Rutgers (7) w 1-0
5/15 Rdtgers w 71
5/16  Rutgers w 5-3
5/18 Central Florida w 4-0
5/19 Central Florida W 3-2
5/21 Virginia Tech w 9-0
5/22 Virginia Tech L 10-11
5/23 Virginia Tech W 2-1

BIG EAST Championship (3-0)

Commerce Bank Ballpark

Bridgewater, New Jersey

5/27 vs. Boston College w 3-2
5/28 vs. St. John's w 9-2
5/29 vs. Boston College W 11-5

NCAA South Bend Regional (2-2)
EckStadium
South Bend, Indiana

6/4 Kent State L 1-2
6/4  California-Irvine w 6-5
6/5  Kent State w 71
6/6  Arizona L 6-7

SPF- Shirley Povich Field (Bethesda, MO)
FTBB- 5th/3rd Park (Comstock Park, MI)



2005 - RECORD38-24-'

BIG EAST:14-9-1 (3rd)
BIG EASTTournament Champions
NCAA Tournament
Bergman Stadium {3-11
Orlando, Florida

2/18 vs. Florida A&M w 18-3
2119 at Central Florida L 1-2
2119 vs. Florida A&M w 4-3
2/20 at Central Florida w 4-2

Hohokam Park {1-21
Mesa, Arizona

2/26 vs. Dayton w 10-2
2/26 vs. Dayton (11) L 9-13
2/27 vs. Dayton L 10-11

Round Rock College Classic {O-21

Dell Diamond

Round Rock, Texas

3/5  vs.Texas A&M L 5-13
3/7  vs. Texas State L 5-10

Alamo City Irish Baseball Classic {2-21
Wolff Stadium
San Antonio, Texas

3/9  vs. Texas-San Antonio L 4-9
3110 vs. Southwest Missouri W 6-4
3/11  vs. Oral Roberts L 815

3/12 vs. Southwest Missouri W 12-11

Braun Stadium (1-21
Evansville, Indiana

3117 vs. Northern lllinois w 10-6
3118 at Evansville L 3-10
3119 vs. South Dakota State L 713
3/22  Cincinnati w 10-4
3/24 Georgetown (7) w 6-2
3/24  Georgetown (12) L 8-9
3/26  Seton Hall W 8-2
3/26 Seton Hall w 4-1
3/29 Western Michigan W 9-5
3/30 Chicago State w 15-3
4/4  at Rutgers (7) L 3-5
4/4  at Rutgers (10) L 10-11
4/5  Toledo w 6-2

4/6  Ball State L 514



Campanelli Stadium
Brockton, Massachusetts
4/9  vs. Boston College (7) L 2-8

4/9  vs. Boston College w 3-2
4/10 vs. Boston College w 3-0
4/12  Bowling Green w 14-2
4/13  Central Michigan (8) L 410
4/16  Connecticut W 3-2
4/16  Connecticut W 7-1
4/17  Connecticut w 9-7
4/20 Purdue (CS)(12) w 9-7
4/21  Valparaiso w 9-8
4/22  Villanova w 5-2
4/25 Villanova (7) w 9-4
4/25 Villanova (10) T 77
4/27 Manchester w 5-0
4/29 Cleveland State (13) w 7-6
4/30 Cleveland State w 13-3
5/7  at St.John's L 2-3
5/7  at St.John's (10) L 5-6
5/8 at St.John's L 1-3
510 Oakland W 7-2
5/11 vs. Michigan (FTBB) L 6-7
5/15 at Pittsburgh (7) L 1-4
5/15 at Pittsburgh L 5-8
5/16 at Pittsburgh w 21-1
5/17 Southern California w 13-6
5/18 Southern California L 3-9
5/20 West Virginia (7) w 3-1
5/20 West Virginia w 5-1
5/21  West Virginia w 7-3

BIG EAST Championship (3-0)

Commerce Bank Ballpark

Bridgewater, New Jersey

5/26 vs. Boston College w 6-5
5/27 vs. Pittsburgh w 4-2
5/28 vs. Pittsburgh w 11-4

NCAA Gainesville Regional (2-2)
McKethan Stadium
Gainesville, Florida

6/3  vs. North Carolina L 1-5
6/4  vs. Stetson w 7-4
6/5 vs. North Carolina w 3-0
6/5 at Florida L 323

FTBB- 5th/3rd Park (Comstock Park, Ml)
CS- Coveleski Stadium (South Bend, IN)



2006 - RECORD:45-17-1

BIG EAST:21-5-1 (1st)
BIG EASTTournament Champions
NCAA Tournament
Service Academies Classic (1-2)
USA Baseball Stadium
Millington, Tennessee

2/23 vs. Ind. St. (non-SAC) w 3-0
2/24  vs. Air Force w 8-2
2/25 vs. Memphis (10) L 6-7
2/26 vs. Oklahoma L 3-4
Dairy Queen Classic (0-3)

Metrodome

Minneapolis, Minnesota

3/3  vs. Nebraska 1-11
3/4  vs. Minnesota 0-8
3/5  vs. Arizona (10) 0-2
UTSA Express College Classic (4-0)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/10 vs. Texas A&M w 5-4
3/11  vs. lowa w 16-2
3/12  vs. lllinois w 4-2
3/13 vs. lowa w 6-2
Alamo City Irish Baseball Classic (3-1)
Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/16 vs. lowa w 7-5
3/17 vs. Southern lllinois w 12-2
3/17 vs.lowa L 810
3/18 vs. Southern lllinois w 4-0
3/21  Wright State 2-4
3/22 Central Michigan W 11-9
3/25 vs. Georgetown (SPF) L 3-8
3/25 vs. Georgetown (SPF) w 12-2
3/26 vs. Georgetown (SPF) w 6-3
3/28 Valparaiso w 12-0
3/29 Western Michigan w 2-0
3/31  Pittsburgh w 6-1
4n Pittsburgh w 4-3
412 Pittsburgh W 9-8
4/4  Chicago State W 6-4
4/5 Ball State w 6-4
4/7  at USF W 9-6
4/8 at USF w 10-4
4/9  at USF w 10-1



4/11  Oakland w 15-1
4/12  Manchester w 8-2
4/13 St John's W 9-2
4/13 St. John's W 13-7
4/15 st. John's w 7-5
4/18 Toledo W 8-2
4/19 IPFW (10) w 4-3
4/21  Rutgers w 11-5
4/22 Rutgers w 15-3
4/23 Rutgers w 14-12
4/24  Purdue W 21
4/26  Bowling Green L 811
4/29  at Connecticut w 7-6
4/29  at Connecticut W 7-3
4/30 at Connecticut (13) T 141
5/2  Cleveland State w 1241
5/5  Louisville w 11-3
5/6  Louisville L 4-5
5/7  Louisville L 6-9
5/13 at Seton Hall L 6-7
5/13 at Seton Hall w 14-12
5/14 at Seton Hall L 1-2
5/16 vs. Michigan (FIBB) L 1-3
5/18 at Villanova (VB) w 3-1
5/19 at Villanova (VB) w 6-2
5/20 at Villanova (VB) W 121
BIG EAST Championship (4-1)

Bright House Networks Field

Clearwater, Florida

5/23 vs. USF W 3-1
5/24 vs. West Virginia w 12-4
5/26 vs. St. John's L 1-10
5/26 vs. st. John's w 5-3
5/27 vs. Louisville w 7-0

NCAA Lexington Regional (0-2)

Hagan Stadium

Lexington, Kentucky

612  vs. Coil. of Charleston (16) L 4-5
6/3  at Kentucky L 410
SPF-Shirley Povich Field (Bethesda, MD)
FTBB-5th/3rd Park (Comstock, MI)
VB-Villanova Ballpark (Plymouth Meeting, PAIl



Dave
Schrage

2007-10
4 seasons
119-104-1 (.533)

2007 - RECORD:28-28

BIG EAST:11-17 (7th)
BIG EASTTournament: 0-2

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

2/17 vs. Prairie View A&M w 15-8
2/17 vs. Texas State L 1-2
2/18 vs. Texas State L 0-6

Baseball at the Beach (1-2)
Coastal Federal Field
Myrtle Beach, South Carolina

2/23 vs. UNC Wilmington L 4-9
2/24 vs.TCU w 41
2/25 vs. Coastal Carolina L 0-4

Stetson Inviational (1-2)
Melching Field
Deland, Florida

3/2  at Stetson L 4-5
3/3 vs.lowa (6) L 1-8
3/4  vs. Nebraska (7) w 16-6

Clearwater College Classic (1-2)
Jack Russell Stadium
Clearwater, Florida

3/10 vs. Sacred Heart L 0-3
3/11  vs. Duquesne w 14-3
3/11  vs. Harvard L 0-4
3/12 at Webber Int'l (10) w 11-8

Florida Gulf Coast Classic (3-1)
Swanson Stadium
Ft. Myers, Florida

3/14 vs. Dayton w 11-4
3/15 vs. New York Tech w 121
3/16 vs. Florida Gulf Coast L 3-5
3/17 vs. Dayton W 5-2
3/20 Cleveland State W 5-3
3/21  Western Michigan W 17-9
3/23 USF w 1-0
3/24 USF L 10-13
3/25 USF L 1-9
3/27 Central Michigan L 4-8
3/28 Chicago State w 14-4
3/30 at Pittsburgh L 2-4
3/31 at Pittsburgh L 0-5
4/3  Oakland W 7-3
4/5  at Cincinnati L 3-4
4/6  at Cincinnati L 3-4
4/7  at Cincinnati w 9-5
410 IPFW w 3-2
4/13  Georgetown W 10-0
4/14  Georgetown L 1-6
4/15 Georgetown w 11-2
4/17  Toledo W 8-7
4/18 Purdue (10) w 1-0
4/20 West Virginia W 5-2
4/21  West Virginia W 17-6
4/22  West Virginia L 7-16
4/24  Ball State w 7-3
4/28 at Rutgers W 15-3
4/28 at Rutgers L 0-7
4/29 at Rutgers w 6-4
51 lllinois-Chicago w 4-3
5/2  Franklin College L 3-4
5/4  Seton Hall w 3-1
5/5 Seton Hall W 6-4
5/6  Seton Hall L 1-15
5/12 at Louisville L 1-3
5/13 at Louisville L 3-4
5/14 at Louisville L 3-7
5/17  Connecticut L 0-5
5/18 Connecticut W 5-4
5/19  Connecticut L 6-7

[ o 0...



BIG EAST Championship
KeySpan Ballpark
Brooklyn, New York
5/22 vs. Rutgers (8)
5/23 vs. Villanova

(0-2)

2-13
2-3



2008 - RECORD:33-21-1

BIG EAST:16-10 (3rd)
0-2

BIG EASTTournament:
Winning Inning Invitational
Jack Russell Stadium
Clearwater, Florida
2/22 vs. Liberty
2/23 vs. lowa (10)
2/24  vs. Albany

Palm Beach Challenge (3-2)
Santaluces Baseball Complex
Santaluces, Florida

3/1vs. Mount 51.Mary's

3/2  vs. St. Bonaventure

3/2  vs.Boston College

3/4  vs.Maine (10)

3/6  vs. Lehigh

Whataburger Classic (1-2)
Whataburger Field
Corpus Christi, Texas
3/7vs. Texas A&M CC

3/8  vs. South Alabama
3/9  vs. Arizona

Irish Classic (2-1)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/14 vs. Buffalo

3115 vs. Southern lllinois
3/16 vs. Texas-Pan American

3117 Central Michigan
3/20 at Georgetown (SPF)
3/21 at Georgetown (SPF)
3/22 at Georgetown (SPF)
3/25 Ball State

3/26  Wisconsin-Milwaukee
3/29 Cincinnati

3/29 Cincinnati

3/30 Cincinnati

4/4 Rutgers

4/5 Rutgers

4/6 Rutgers

4/8  Valparaiso

4/9  Manchester College
4111 at Villanova (VB)
4112 at Villanova (VB)
4113 at Villanova (VB)
4115 Toledo

4116 vs. N. lllinois (USCF)
4118 at West Virginia

4119 at West Virginia

4/20 at West Virginia

4/22  Chicago State

4/23  at IPFW

4/25 St John's

4/26  51.John's

4/27  St.John's

4/29 Mississippi Valley State
4/30 Mississippi Valley State
5/2at Connecticut

5/3  at Connecticut

5/4  at Connecticut

5/9  Pittsburgh (10)

5110 Pittsburgh

5112 Western Michigan
5/13 vs. Michigan (FTBB)
5/15 at USF

5116 at USF(16)

5/17 at USF
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2-6
14-13
4-12

11-10
2-4

2-5
10-4
0-16

13-1
4-0
8-10

T 22

25-1
71

6-4
14-3
3-5
4-3
3-4

11-2
11-2

13-8
21

13-0

13-2

4-3
5-4
3-5
4-6

12-15
4-5
2-3
8-9



BIG EAST Championship (0-2)

Bright House Networks Field

Clearwater, Florida

5/20  vs. USF L 3-9
5/21  vs. West Virginia L 2-3
SPF- Shirley Povich Field (Bethesda, MO)
USCF- U.S. Cellular Field (Chicago, IL)
FTBB- 5th/3rd  Park (Comstock Park, MI)
VB- Villanova Ballpark (Plymouth Meeting, PAI



BIG EAST Championship (0-2)

Bright House Networks Field
Clearwater, Florida

5/20 vs. USF L
5/21 vs. West Virginia L

SPF - Shirley Povich Field (Bethesda, MD)
USCF - U.S. Cellular Field (Chicago, IL)
FTBB - 5th/3rd Park (Comstock Park, MI)
VB - Villanova Ballpark (Plymouth Meeting, PA)

2009 — RECORD: 36-23

BIG EAST: 15-12 (5th)
BIG EAST Tournament: 3-2
BIG EAST-Big Ten Challenge (2-1)

3-9
2-3

2/20 vs. Ohio State (KP) L 0-2
2/21 vs. lllinois (MKF) w 14-7
2/22 vs. Purdue (JRS) (10) W 9-4
Phoenix Classic (1-2)

2/27 vs. Gonzaga (DS) L 3-7
2/28 vs. Dayton (DS) W 14-5
3/1  vs. Creighton (MF) L 3-6
Rice Classic (2-1)

Reckling Park

Houston, Texas

3/6  vs.Oral Roberts W 2-1
3/7 atRice L 0-9
3/8  vs. Washington State W 7-3
Wolff Stadium (2-0)

San Antonio, Texas

3/10 vs. Grambling (WS) W 3-2
3/11 vs. Grambling (WS) w 10-7
Irish Baseball Classic (3-1)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/12 vs. lllinois State L 2-3
3/14 vs. Trinity W 11-8
3/15 vs.Texas Pan-American W 10-7
3/15 vs.Texas Pan-American W 7-2
3/17 Ball State W 5-4
3/18 Valparaiso W 10-4
3/20 Seton Hall w 10-4
3/21 Seton Hall L 4-9
3/22 Seton Hall L 4m
3/24 Central Michigan w 14-8
3/25 Oakland L 5-6
3/27 at Pittsburgh w 5-4
3/28 at Pittsburgh L 715
3/29 at Pittsburgh L 1114
4/1  Toledo w 11-7
4/3  Villanova w 3-1

4/4  Villanova W 4-0
4/4  Villanova w 9-3
4/9  at Cincinnati (11) L 4-5
4/11  at Cincinnati (7) L 3-7
4/11  at Cincinnati w 6-2
4/15 vs. Northwestern (USCF) L 1-5
4/17  West Virginia L 319
4/18 West Virginia w 8-6
4/18 West Virginia w 3-0
4/22  Michigan (7) L 2-3
4/22  Michigan (7) w 4-3
4/24  at Louisville L 7-8
4/25 at Louisville w 11-5
4/26 at Louisville W 13-12
4/28 lllinois-Chicago L. :5:10
| 4/29 Bowling Green w 11-6
5/1  Connecticut L. 5-8
5/2  Connecticut Lt 3-8
5/3  Connecticut w 5-4
5/8 USF w 8-5
5/9 USF w 7-6
5/10 USF L 5-6
5/11 Western Michigan W 5-3
5/12  vs. lllinois State (SCF) W 14-8
5/14 at St. John's W 9-1
5/15 at St. John's w 15-8
5/16 at St.John's L 610
BIG EAST Championship (3-2)
Bright House Networks Field
Clearwater, Florida
5/19 vs. St. John's 14-5
5/20 vs. Louisville L 212
5/22 vs. St. John's W 11-10
5/23 vs. Louisville w 6-5
5/23 vs. Louisville L 6-7

KP - Knology Park (Dunedin, FL)

MKF - McKechnie Field (Bradenton, FL)
JRS - Jack Russell Stadium (Clearwater, FL)
DS - Diablo Stadium (Tempe, AZ)

MF - Marich Field (Phoenix, AZ)

WS -Wolff Stadium (San Antonio, TX)
USCF - U.S. Cellular Field (Chicago, IL)

SCF - Silver Cross Field (Joliet, IL)

Did You Know? ...

The Notre Dame baseball program has
seen 55 of its players selected in the Major
League Baseball draft during the past 15
seasons (1995-2010), led by 26 who were
selected in the first 15 rounds and 10 elite
prospects who were selected in rounds
1-5. Those players include numerous who |
have advanced to class AAA and six pitch- “
ers who have reached the big leagues, ‘
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BIG EAST Championship (0-2)
KeySpan Ballpark

Brooklyn, New York
5/22 wvs. Rutgers (8) L
5/23 vs. Villanova L;

BIG EAST: 16-10 (3rd)
BIG EAST Tournament: 0-2

2-13
2-3

Winning Inning Invitational (1-2)
Jack Russell Stadium
Clearwater, Florida

2/22 vs. Liberty L
2/23 ws. lowa (10) W
2/24  vs. Albany L

Palm Beach Challenge (3-2)
Santaluces Baseball Complex
Santaluces, Florida
3/7vs. Mount St. Mary's
3/2  vs. 5t Bonaventure
3/2  vs. Boston College L
3/4  vs.Maine (10) W
3/6  vs.Lehigh L

W
W

Whataburger Classic (1-2)
Whataburger Field

Corpus Christi, Texas

3/7vs, Texas A&M CC L
3/8  vs.South Alabama
3/9  wvs. Arizona L

Irish Classic (2-1)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas
3/14  vs. Buffalo

3/15 vs. Southern lllinois
3/16 vs.Texas-Pan American L
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3/17
3/20
3/21
3/22
3/25
3/26
3/29
3/29
3/30
4/4
4/5
4/6
4/8
4/9
4/11
4/12
4/13
4/15
4/16
4/18
4/19
4/20
4/22
4/23
4/25
4/26
4/27
4/29
4/30
5/2at
5/3
5/4
5/9
5/10
5/12
5/13
5/15
5/16
517

Central Michigan

at Georgetown (SPF)
at Georgetown (SPF)
at Georgetown (SPF)
Ball State
Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Rutgers

Rutgers

Rutgers

Valparaiso
Manchester College
at Villanova (VB)

at Villanova (VB)

at Villanova (VB)
Toledo

vs. N, lllinois (USCF)
at West Virginia

at West Virginia

at West Virginia
Chicago State

at IPFW

St. John's L
St. John's L
St. John's

Mississippi Valley State
Mississippi Valley State
Connecticut

at Connecticut

at Connecticut
Pittsburgh (10}
Pittsburgh

Western Michigan

vs. Michigan (FTBB)

at USF

at USF (16)

at USF
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Notre Dame has played at four Major League parks in its history, including the Seattle Kingdome
(1995 and 1996), Three Rivers Stadium (1998), Minneapolis Metradome (1991, 2000, and 2006)

and U.S. Cellular Field (pictured, 2008, and 2009).

BIG EAST Championship (0-2)

Bright House Networks Field
Clearwater, Florida

5/20 vs. USF L

5/21 vs. West Virginia L

SPF - Shirley Povich Field (Bethesda, MD)
USCF - U.S. Cellular Field (Chicago, IL)
FTBB - 5th/3rd Park (Comstock Park, MI)
VB - Villanova Ballpark (Plymouth Meeting, PA)

39
2-3

(5th)
BIG EAST Tournament: 3-2

BIG EAST: 15-12

BIG EAST-Big Ten Challenge (2-1)

2/20 vs. Ohio State (KP) L 0-2
2/21 s, lllinois (MKF) W 147
2/22 s, Purdue (JRS) (10) W 9-4
Phoenix Classic (1-2)
2/27 wvs.Gonzaga (DS) L 3-7
2/28 wvs. Dayton (DS) W 14-5
3/1  vs, Creighton (MF) L 3-6
Rice Classic (2-1)
Reckling Park
Houston, Texas
3/6  vs.Oral Roberts w 2-1
3/7  atRice L 0-9
3/8  vs. Washington State w 7-3
Wolff Stadium (2-0)
San Antonio, Texas
3/10  vs. Grambling (WS) A 32
3/11 vs. Grambling (WS) W 10-7
Irish Baseball Classic (3-1)
Wolff Stadium
San Antonio, Texas
3/12 vs. lllinois State L 2-3
3/14  ws. Trinity w 11-8
3/15 vs. Texas Pan-American W 10-7
3/15 vs. Texas Pan-American W 7-2
3/17 Ball State W 54
3/18 Valparaiso W 10-4
3/20 Seton Hall w 10-4
3/21 Seton Hall L 4-9
3/22 Seton Hall L 41
| 3/24 Central Michigan w 14-8
3/25 Oakland L 5-6
3/27 at Pittsburgh w 5-4
3/28 at Pittsburgh L 715
3/29 at Pittsburgh L 1114
4/1  Toledo W 1-7
4/3  Villanova W 3-1

OF NOTRE DAME® =

4/4  Villanova w 4-0
4/4  Villanova W 93
| 4/9  atCincinnati (11) L 4-5
4/11 at Cincinnati (7) L 3-7
4/11 at Cincinnati W 6-2
4/15  vs. Northwestern (USCF) L 1-5
4/17 West Virginia L 319
4/18 West Virginia w 8-6
4/18 West Virginia W 3-0
4/22  Michigan (7) L 29
4422  Michigan (7) w 4-3
4/24  at Louisville L 7-8
4/25 at Louisville w 11-5
4/26  at Louisville W 13-12
4/28 lllinois-Chicago L 5-10
4/29 Bowling Green w 11-6
5/1  Connecticut s 5-8
5/2  Connecticut B 3-8
5/3  Connecticut W 5-4
5/8 USF w 8-5
5/9  USF w 7-6
5/10 USF £ 5-6
5/11 Western Michigan w 5-3
5/12 vs. lllinois State (SCF) w 14-8
5/14 at St. John's w 9-1
5/15 atSt. John's w 15-8
| 5/16  at St. John's L 610
BlIG EAST Championship (3-2)
Bright House Networks Field
Clearwater, Florida
5/19 vs. St. John's W 14-5
5/20 vs. Louisville L 212
5/22 wvs.St. John's W 11-10
5/23 vs. Louisville W 6-5
5/23 vs. Louisville L 6-7

KP - Knology Park (Dunedin, FL)

MKF — McKechnie Field (Bradenton, FL)
JRS - Jack Russell Stadium (Clearwater, FL)
DS - Diablo Stadium (Tempe, AZ)

MF — Marich Field (Phoenix, AZ)

WS —Wolff Stadium (San Antonio, TX)
USCF - U.S. Cellular Field (Chicago, IL)
SCF - Silver Cross Field (Joliet, IL)

Did You Know? ...

| The Notre Dame baseball program has ‘

| seen 55 of its players selected in the Major
League Baseball draft during the past 15
seasons (1995-2010), led by 26 who were
selected in the first 15 rounds and 10 elite
prospects who were selected in rounds
1-5. Those players include numerous who
have advanced to class AAA and six pitch-

| ers who have reached the big leagues,
led by current Major Leaguers Brad Lidge
(Phillies), Jeff Samardzija (Cubs), John
Axford (Brewers), Jeff Manship (Twins) and
Aaron Heilman (Diamondbacks).

| 4/28

| 5/16

BIG EAST: 10-17 (9th)

2/19  at Miss, Valley State w
2/20 vs, Miss, Valley State W
2/21  vs. Miss. Valley State w

BIG EAST-Big Ten Challenge (1-2)
2/26 s, lllinois (JRS) L
2/27 vs. Ohio State (BHNF) L
2/28 wvs. Penn State (NC) (10) W

Bright House Invitational (1-2)
Melching Field

Deland, Florida

3/6  vs.Harvard L
3/6  vs.Kansas State L
3/7  atStetson

3/9  at Texas-Pan-American L
3/10 at Texas-Pan-American L

Irish Baseball Classic (2-2)

Wolff Stadium

San Antonio, Texas

3/11 vs, Bradley

3/12 vs. Pacific L
3/13 vs. Gonzaga

3/14 vs. Pacific L

3/20
3/20
32
3/23
3/24
3/26
3/27
3/27
411

4/2

4/3

4/6

4/9

410
4/M1
4/13
4/16
417
4/18
4/20
4/21
4/23
4/24
4/24
4/27

Michigan State L
Michigan State
Michigan State
Ball State
llincis-Chicago
at USF

at USF

at USF

at Georgetown
at Georgetown
at Georgetown I
Oakland
Rutgers
Rutgers 14
Rutgers (11) l
Chicago State

at Seton Hall (10)
at Seton Hall

at Seton Hall

at Michigan L
Michigan L
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Toledo

at Valparaiso

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

at West Virginia
at West Virginia
at West Virginia
Central Michigan
at Villanova

at Villanova (11)
at Villanova
Louisville L
Louisville (7) L
Louisville L
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5/1
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5/8
5/8
5/9
5/12
5/14
5/15
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5/20
5/22
5/22

12-4
8-3
193

-1
2-10
9-8

69
25
42

79
410

JRS - Jack Russell Stadium (Clearwater, FL)

BHNF - Bright House Networks Field
(Clearwater, FL)

NC - Naimoli Complex (St. Petersburg, FL)




2010 — RECORD: 22-32

BIG EAST: 10-17 (9th)
2/19 at Miss. Valley State W 12-4
2/20 vs. Miss. Valley State W 8-3
2/21 vs. Miss. Valley State W 19-3

BIG EAST-Big Ten Challenge (1-2)

2/26 vs. lllinois (JRS) L 1n
2/27 vs. Ohio State (BHNF) L 2-10
2/28 vs.Penn State (NC) (10) W 9-8
Bright House Invitational (1-2)
Melching Field

Deland, Florida

3/6 vs.Harvard L 6-9
3/6  vs.Kansas State L 25
3/7  atStetson w 4-2

3/9  at Texas-Pan-American L 7-9
3/10 at Texas-Pan-American L 410

Irish Baseball Classic (2-2)

Wolff Stadium
San Antonio, Texas
3/11 vs. Bradley w 10-6
3/12 vs. Pacific il 4-8
3/13 vs.Gonzaga W 6-3
3/14 vs. Pacific L 23
3/20 Michigan State L 013
3/20 Michigan State L 4-7
3/21 Michigan State L 0-3
3/23 Ball State w 11-5
3/24 lllinois-Chicago L 510
3/26 at USF L 0-4
3/27 atUSF L 3-6
| 3/27 atUSF L 210
4/1  at Georgetown L 910
4/2  at Georgetown w 12-8
4/3  at Georgetown L 71
4/6  Oakland W 13-6
4/9  Rutgers W 9-8
4/10 Rutgers L 525
4/11 Rutgers (11) L 6-8
4/13 Chicago State w 6-4
4/16 at Seton Hall (10) w 6-5
4/17 at Seton Hall W 2-1
4/18 at Seton Hall W 7-4
4/20 at Michigan L 2-3
4/21  Michigan L 113
4/23  Cincinnati W 5-2
4/24 Cincinnati L 4-5
4/24 Cincinnati w 5-4
4/27 Toledo w 9-0
4/28 at Valparaiso w 8-1
4/30 St. John's w 14-5
5/1  St.John's L 1-8
5/2  St.John's L 49
5/8  at West Virginia L 622
5/8 atWest Virginia L 5-6
5/9  at West Virginia L 3-10
5/12 Central Michigan L 212
5/14 at Villanova L 5-12
5/15 at Villanova (11) w 3-2
5/16 at Villanova W 4-1
5/20 Louisville L 3-6
5/22 Louisville (7) L 3-4
5/22 Louisville L 313

JRS - Jack Russell Stadium (Clearwater, FL)
BHNF - Bright House Networks Field
(Clearwater, FL)

NC - Naimoli Complex (St. Petersburg, FL)
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